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FOI report on Public Contracts of greater than €25,000 awarded Q1, 2024 Tipperary County Council

Reference

Type of
Contract
Awarded

Contract
Type

Title

Estimated /
Potential
Value of
Contract
Awarded

Contract
award Date

Duration

of

Contract
in months

Tenderer Name

Tenderer Address

TCC001863Q | Single Works Marlfield Lake €25,000.00 22/02/2024 0.5 Darwin Tree Galbertstown Upper,
contract Site Clearance Specialists Co. Tipperary
TCC001861Q | Single Works Works at College | €48,040.00 12/10/2023 2 G&G Condon The Orchard,
contract Avenue, Clonmel Clonmel, Co.
Tipperary
TCC001858Q | Single Works Improvement €46,980.00 11/02/2024 2 Paudie Halpin Fine  Clogheen House,
contract Works at Beech Carpentry and Ballymacarbry, Co.
Park, Cahir Construction Ltd Waterford
TCC001857Q | Single Works Improvement €26,898.00 02/02/2024 2 Paudie Halpin Fine | Clogheen House,
contract Works at Beech Carpentry and Ballymacarbry, Co.
Park, Cahir Construction Ltd Waterford
KFPO62F Award from Supplies Supply of 2 no. €52,908.00 22/12/2023 6 Harris Maxus Naas Road, Dublin 12
OGP ! DPS? Vans Harris Group
for the Supply
of Panel Vans,
Garda
Specification
Vans, and
Minibuses to
the Irish
Public Sector
(Fleet and
Vehicles)
TCC001846Q | Single Works Works at €32,770.00 18/01/2024 2 G&G Condon The Orchard,
contract Kickham Park, Clonmel, Co.
Clonmel Tipperary
TCC001834Q | Single Supplies Thurles Bus Stop @ €27,355.00 20/11/2023 3 Hartecast Clonroche,
contract Seating Enniscorthy, CO.
Wexford
TCC001823T | Single Works Group 8 - Cashel | €69,350.00 01/12/2023 12 William O’Halloran New Inn, Co.
TCCO001822T | contracts for Tipperary LEA Tipperary
TCC001821T | the Group 7 - Cahir €28,500.00 01/12/2023 12 William O’Halloran New Inn, Co.
TCC001820T | Inspection, LEA Tipperary
TCCO01819T | Testing and Group 6 Clonmel | €28,500.00 01/12/2023 12 William O’Halloran = New Inn, Co.
TCC001817Q | Servicing of LEA Tipperary

1 Office of Government Procurement

2Dynamic Purchasing System
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70F 218527

TCCO01800E

TCC001798Q

39F 2536223

Local
Authority
Domestic Oil
Fuel Burning
Devices and
Associated
Systems
Award from Works
Tipperary

County

Council Multi

Party

Framework

agreement for

Minor Building

Works

Residential

Tipperary

County

Council

Single Works

contract

Single Works

contract

Framework Works

set-up

Group 5 Carrick
on Suir

Group 4 Thurles
LEA

Group 1 Nenagh

Renew property
at St Patricks
Ave, Tipp Town

Refurb works at
Honeyview

Rrenew property
O’Neill Street,
Clonmel

Ramp to Buckleys
Car Park Cashel

Refurbishment
Works at
Patrick’s Gate,
Gortnahoe
Multi-party
Framework
Agreement for
Pavement and
Associated Works
2024 for
Tipperary County
Council

® There is no guarantee of this spend under the framework

€44,650.00

€51,300.00

€40,500.00

€168,000.00

€49,959.00

€96,500.00

€55,844.80

€32,000.00

€45,000,000.0

03

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

22/12/2023

04/04/2024

11/03/2024

08/02/2024

16/01/2024

14/02/2024

12

12

12

1.3

12

William O’Halloran

James Treacy &
Sons

Derek Sharkey Qil
& Gas

RDK Limited

Lazerline
Construction Ltd

Presto
Construction Ltd

V Plant
Construction Ltd

John Ryan
Construction Ltd

Campions Quarries
Ltd

Caharclough
Tarmacadam Ltd

Carroll Quarry Ltd

Colas Contracting
Ltd

English Tarmac Ltd

New Inn, Co.
Tipperary
Longfordwood,
Roscrea, Co.
Tipperary
Tullamore Road,
Nenagh, Co.
Tipperary
Ballygriffin, Golden,
Co. Tipperary

An Rinn, Dungarvan,
Co. Waterford

Honeyview Estate,
Clonmel, Co.
Tipperary

Derrygrath Lower,
Cabhir, Co. Tipperary

Archview, Ballyegan,
Birr, Co. Offaly

Lisduff, Errill,
Rathdowney, CO.
Laois

Caharclough, Fethard
Road, Clonmel. Co.
Tipperary
Castletown, Aghafin,
Portlaoise, County
Laois

Bluebell Industrial
Estate, Bluebell
Avenue, Dublin, D12
Ballynilard Tipperary
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TCC001795Q

TCCO001778E

TCCO001775E

TCCO001723E

TCCO001722E

Single
contract

Single
contract

Single
contract

Single
contract

Award from
NTA4
Framework
Agreement
for Technical
Consultancy
Services for

4 National Transport Authority

Works

Works

Supplies

Supplies

Services

Window
Replacement-The
Barracks,
Borrisoleigh
Cahir Car Park
Enabling Works

Provision of 1 No.
3,000 Gallon
Vacuum Tanker
Purchase of 2 No.
6x4 Tipper
Trucks

Ardfinnan Bridge
Design Phase 3-4

€33,298.00

€458,763.45

€34,000.00

€301,400.00

€225,373.90

01/12/2023

20/12/2023

21/11/2023

07/12/2024

08/01/2024

12

12

18

Falconhurst Ltd

Kilsaran Road
Surfacing and
Contracting
Lagan Asphalt Ltd

Priority
Construction,
Rathcabin
Tarmacdam Ltd
Roadstone Ltd

Tower Civil
Engineering

Thomas Murphy
and Sons
Machinery Ltd
Timberlane Design
Ltd

Tony Kirwan Civil
Engineering

Templetuohy Farm
Machinery

Surehaul Irl Ltd

ARUP Limited

Fantane, Thurles, Co.
Tipperary
Piercetown,
Dunboyne, Co. Meath

Breedon House,
Rosemount Business
Park, Ballycoolin
Road, D11

162 Clontarf Road,
Dublin

Lelagh Rathcabbin
Roscrea Co Tipperary
Fortunestown,
Tallaght, Dublin 24
Tower House
Clonminch Tullamore,
Co. Offaly

Dublin Road, Thurles,
Co. Tipperary

Sragh, Ballinaclough,
Nenagh, Co.
Tipperary

Ballybrack,
Kilmacthomas,

Co. Waterford
Powerstown,
Clonmel, Co.
Tipperary
Derrygrath, Clonmel,
Co. Tipperary

50 Ringsend Road,
Dublin.
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TCCO01615E

TCC001585Q

2018/S 204-
464470

KFPO62F

TY-24-
00049C

TCC001878Q

TP24000044T

TP24000037T

TP24000040T

TP24000018T

Transport

Projects

funded by the

NTA

Single Works

contract

Single Works

contract Related
Services

Award from Supplies

OGP Dynamic

Purchasing

System (DPS)

Award from Supplies

OGP

Framework

Single Supplies

Contract

Single Works

Contract

Awards for Q1 | Works

2024 LGOPC>®
Framework
for Civil
Engineering
Works

Awards for Q1 | Supplies

2024 LGOPC
for Civil

Clairin Bridge
Replacement

Town Friendly
Design
Competition
Metered
Electricity supply

Electric Van

Electric Van

Upgrade to IT
System and
Hardware Hydra
Suite Clonmel
Works at Market
Yard Cahir

Road Recycling
and Stabilization
Works Thurles
MD 2024

Road Recycling
and Stabilization
Works Carrick MD
2024

Road Recycling
and Stabilization
Works Tipperary
Cashel MD 2024
Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm

5 Local Government Operational Procurement Centre

€549,647.58

€880,750.00

€5,200,000.00

€45,419.00

€60,027.00

€55,308.67

€46,230.00

€37,370.00

€302,954.63

€729,135.10

€60,000.00

03/01/2024

24/08/2023

01/01/2024

19/01/2024

19/01/2024

14/03/2024

06/03/2024

04/04/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

01/02/2024

12

24

12

12

12

12

11

Truir Construction

JFOC Architects

Energia Customer
Solutions Ltd

Gowan Auto

Henry Ford & Son
Ltd

Critical Simulations
Limited

G&G Condon Ltd

Thomas Murphy
and Sons
Machinery Ltd

Thomas Murphy
and Sons
Machinery Ltd

Thomas Murphy
and Sons
Machinery Ltd

Falconhurst Ltd

13 Society Street
Ballinasloe, Co,
Galway

3&4 Greenmount
House, Dublin 6

The Liberty Centre,
Blanchardstown
Retail Park, Dublin 15

Gowan House, Naas
Road, Dublin 12
Elm Court,
Boreenmanna Road,
Cork,

1t Floor, Regents
Park Road, Fitchley,
London

The Orchard,
Clonmel, Co.
Tipperary

Dublin Road, Thurles,
Co. Tipperary

Dublin Road, Thurles,
Co. Tipperary

Dublin Road, Thurles,
Co. Tipperary

Fantane,
Borrisoleigh,
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TP24000017T

TP24000016T

TP24000015T

TP24000014T

TP24000013T

TP24000012T

TP24000011T

Engineering
Materials —
Supply Only

Surface Dressing
Grit Rossestown
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Roscrea
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Crag 2024
Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit
Knockanacree
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Kilross 2024
Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Cowpark
Goolds Cross
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Laffansbridge
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing

€60,000.00

€60,000.00

€45,000.00

€60,454.50

€60,454.50

€57,500.00

€60,454.00

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Falconhurst Ltd

Rearcross Quarries

Ltd

Falconhurst Ltd

Ballyorgan
Quarries Ltd

Ballyorgan
Quarries Ltd

Falconhurst Ltd

Ballyorgan
Quarries Ltd

Thurles Co.
Tipperary

Fantane,
Borrisoleigh,
Thurles Co.
Tipperary

Fantane,
Borrisoleigh,
Thurles Co.
Tipperary

Ballyorgan, Co.
Limerick

Ballyorgan, Co.
Limerick

Fantane,
Borrisoleigh,
Thurles Co.
Tipperary

Ballyorgan, Co.
Limerick
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TP24000010T

TP24000009T

TP24000008T

TP24000024T

TP24000023T

TP24000022T

TP24000038T

Award from
LGOPC
Framework
DPS for Plant
Hire for Local
Authorities
and the OPW

Award from
LGOPC
Framework
for

Bitumen
Emulsion
Supplies &
Services 2022
- 2026

Supplies

Supplies

Grit Clogheen
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Tullaheedy
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Wallers Lot
2024

Supply of 2/6
mm 6/10mm
10/14mm
Surface Dressing
Grit Legaun 2024
Nenagh MD
South Pipe
Jetting Unit and
Suction Unit
Nenagh MD North
Pipe Jetting Unit
and Suction Unit
Nenagh MD
Central Pipe
Jetting Unit and
Suction Unit
Supply of
Bitumen
Emulsions to
Tipperary County
Council

€45,000.00

€64,454.50

€64,454.50

€45,000.00

€45,000.00

€45,000.00

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

26/02/2024

26/02/2024

26/02/2024

€2,100,000.00 01/04/2024

11

11

11

23

23

23

10

Falconhurst Ltd

Ballyorgan
Quarries Ltd

Ballyorgan
Quarries Ltd

Hogan's Drain &
Pipe Cleaning
Limited

Hogan's Drain &
Pipe Cleaning
Limited

Hogan's Drain &
Pipe Cleaning
Limited

Colas Teoranta

Irish Tar &
Bitumen Suppliers
Limited

Lagan Materials
Ltd

Fantane,
Borrisoleigh,
Thurles Co.
Tipperary

Ballyorgan, Co.
Limerick

Ballyorgan, Co.
Limerick

Limerick Road,
Roscrea, Co.
Tipperary

Limerick Road,
Roscrea, Co.
Tipperary
Limerick Road,
Roscrea, Co.
Tipperary

Bluebell Industrial
Estate, Bluebell
Avenue,

Dublin 12

Irish Tar & Bitumen
Limited

1 Alexandra Road
Dublin DO1 County
Dublin

Breedon House,
Rosemount Business
Park, Ballycoolin
Road, D11
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39F 2536223

176F 240162

57F 230921

Award from Works
Multi-party
Framework
Agreement
for Pavement
and Assoc
Works in
2024 for
Tipperary
County
Council

Award from Works
Multi Party

Framework

for Civil

Works 2023

for TCC

Award from Works
Multi Party
Agreement

for Pavement

Carrick on Suir
Restoration
Improvement
Works 2024

Caharclough
Road Works
Programme 2024
Tipp Cashel Cahir
MD

Road Works
Programme
2024, Tipperary,
Cashel and Cahir
District

N24 Carrick on
Suir Pavement
Scheme-
Diversion Repair
Thurles MD
Roads
Programme

Tipp Town Bus
Stop

Footpath
Improvement
Carrickbeg
Thurles MD
Footpath Works
Ragg Junction
Works

N24 Walkway
Surfacing Works
Tipp Town to
Limerick Junction
Footpath Repair
Works

Road Works
Programme 2024
Tipperary Cashel
and Cabhir District

€1,154,169.70 | 08/03/2024

€303,767.06

€1,145,640.00

€167,360.60

€2,011,740.75

€59,669.00

€38,713.00

€130,000.00
€180,000.00
€134,572.50

€57,206.53

€142,835.00

21/02/2024

21/02/2024

07/03/2024

28/02/2024

21/03/2024

02/02/2024

04/03/2024

04/03/2024

21/03/2024

12/04/2024

24/01/2024

8

10

10

10

1.5

Lagan Asphalt Ltd

Caharclough

Roadstone Ltd

Caharclough
Tarmacadam

Falconhurst

Eugene Fallon
Plant Hire Ltd

Seamus Walsh
Plant Hire Ltd

Rathcabin
Tarmacdam Ltd
Rathcabin
Tarmacdam Ltd
English Tarmac Ltd

V Plant

Construction Ltd

Caharclough
Tarmacadam Ltd

Breedon House,
Rosemount Business
Park, Ballycoolin
Road, D11

Caharclough, Fethard
Road, Clonmel. Co.
Tipperary

Fortunestown,
Tallaght, Dublin 24

Caharclough, Fethard
Road, Clonmel. Co.
Tipperary

Fantane,
Borrisoleigh,

Thurles Co.
Tipperary

Rathloose,
Powerstown,

Clonmel Co.
Tipperary,
Glenconnor, Clonmel.
Co. Tipperary

Lelagh Rathcabbin
Roscrea Co Tipperary
Lelagh Rathcabbin
Roscrea Co Tipperary
Ballynilard Tipperary

Derrygrath Lower,
Cahir, Co. Tipperary

Caharclough, Fethard
Road, Clonmel. Co.
Tipperary
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TCC001890Q

TCCO001885E
173760
2222775

TCC001859Q

TCC001843T

TCC001831T

TY-24-
00059C

and Assoc.
Works in
2023 for TCC
Single
Contract

Award from
OGP
Framework
Multi Supplier
Framework
Agreements
Architect Led
Design Team
Services for
the Provision
of Social &
Affordable
Residential
Developments
(Including
associated
buildings such
as community
facilities)
Single
Contract

Single
Contract

Single

Contract

Single
Contract

Works

Services

Works

Works

Supplies

Works to
property at
Glenoaks,
Clonmel
Provision of
Architect Led
Design Team for
the construction
of 4 No. Units at
Fr. Matthew St,
Tipperary Town,
Co. Tipperary.

Refurb at
Castlegreen
Avenue SHIP
Purchase
2023/03
Refurbishment of
property at Cuan
Deirge Puckane
Refurbishment of
House at Lois
Mullinn,
Cloughjordan
Supply of Drager
Breathing
Apparatus
Cylinders and
Cylinder Covers

€38,567.00

€138,547.72

€25,316.00

€35,740.00

€31,270.00

€36,660.00

26/03/2024

06/12/2023

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

13/02/2024

02/04/2024

24

G&G Condon

ROJO Studios

RDK Limited,

Donnacha McGrath
& Sons

John Ryan
Construction Ltd

Respro Ltd

The Orchard,
Clonmel, Co.
Tipperary

Greyfriars, Waterford

Ballygriffen, Cashel

Grawnbeg,
Killoscully, Newport,
Tipperary

Archview, Ballyegan,
Birr, Co. Offaly

78D Lagan Road,
Glasnevin D11
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KFPOG63F

166307
2343232

Award from
OGP
Framework
for the Supply
of 4x4
Single/Double
Cab Pickup
Trucks to
Public Sector
Bodies

Award from
OGP
Framework
for Legal
Services to
Public Sector
Bodies
(excluding
Central
Government
Departments)

Supplier

Services

6 Tipperary County Council
7 There is no guarantee of this spend over the life of the framework

Supply of 2 4WD
Vehicles to the
Fire Service

TCC® Legal
Services on all
Multi-Disciplinary
Legal Service
matters under
Lot 24 (excluding
property and
conveyance legal
services, Debt
Collection &
Environmental
Enforcement)

€70,999.00

€666.666.007

05/04/2024

02/04/2024

9

48

Henry Ford & Son
Ltd

Leahy Reidy
Solicitors LLP

Elm Court,
Boreenmanna Road,
Cork

Park Manor, Upper
Mallow Street,
Limerick



