

Reference	Type of Contract Awarded	Contract Type	Title	Estimated / Potential Value of Contract Awarded	Contract award Date	Duration of Contract in months	Tenderer Name	Tenderer Address
TCC001863Q	Single contract	Works	Marlfield Lake Site Clearance	€25,000.00	22/02/2024	0.5	Darwin Tree Specialists	Galbertstown Upper, Co. Tipperary
TCC001861Q	Single contract	Works	Works at College Avenue, Clonmel	€48,040.00	12/10/2023	2	G&G Condon	The Orchard, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TCC001858Q	Single contract	Works	Improvement Works at Beech Park, Cahir	€46,980.00	11/02/2024	2	Paudie Halpin Fine Carpentry and Construction Ltd	Clogheen House, Ballymacarbry, Co. Waterford
TCC001857Q	Single contract	Works	Improvement Works at Beech Park, Cahir	€26,898.00	02/02/2024	2	Paudie Halpin Fine Carpentry and Construction Ltd	Clogheen House, Ballymacarbry, Co. Waterford
KFP062F	Award from OGP ¹ DPS ² for the Supply of Panel Vans, Garda Specification Vans, and Minibuses to the Irish Public Sector (Fleet and Vehicles)	Supplies	Supply of 2 no. Vans	€52,908.00	22/12/2023	6	Harris Maxus Harris Group	Naas Road, Dublin 12
TCC001846Q	Single contract	Works	Works at Kickham Park, Clonmel	€32,770.00	18/01/2024	2	G&G Condon	The Orchard, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TCC001834Q	Single contract	Supplies	Thurles Bus Stop Seating	€27,355.00	20/11/2023	3	Hartecast	Clonroche, Enniscorthy, CO. Wexford
TCC001823T TCC001822T	Single contracts for	Works	Group 8 - Cashel Tipperary LEA	€69,350.00	01/12/2023	12	William O'Halloran	New Inn, Co. Tipperary
TCC001821T TCC001820T	the Inspection,		Group 7 - Cahir LEA	€28,500.00	01/12/2023	12	William O'Halloran	New Inn, Co. Tipperary
TCC001819T TCC001817Q	Testing and Servicing of		Group 6 Clonmel LEA	€28,500.00	01/12/2023	12	William O'Halloran	New Inn, Co. Tipperary

¹ Office of Government Procurement

² Dynamic Purchasing System



	Local Authority		Group 5 Carrick on Suir	€44,650.00	01/12/2023	12	William O'Halloran	New Inn, Co. Tipperary
	Domestic Oil Fuel Burning Devices and		Group 4 Thurles LEA	€51,300.00	01/12/2023	12	James Treacy & Sons	Longfordwood, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary
	Associated Systems		Group 1 Nenagh	€40,500.00	01/12/2023	12	Derek Sharkey Oil & Gas	Tullamore Road, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary
70F 218527	Tipperary County Council Multi Party Framework agreement for Minor Building Works Residential	Works	Renew property at St Patricks Ave, Tipp Town	€168,000.00	22/12/2023	5	RDK Limited	Ballygriffin, Golden, Co. Tipperary
		Minor Building Works Residential		Refurb works at Honeyview	€49,959.00	04/04/2024	3	Lazerline Construction Ltd
	Tipperary County Council		Rrenew property O'Neill Street, Clonmel	€96,500.00	11/03/2024	4	Presto Construction Ltd	Honeyview Estate, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TCC001800E	Single contract	Works	Ramp to Buckleys Car Park Cashel	€55,844.80	08/02/2024	3	V Plant Construction Ltd	Derrygrath Lower, Cahir, Co. Tipperary
TCC001798Q	Single contract	Works	Refurbishment Works at Patrick's Gate, Gortnahoe	€32,000.00	16/01/2024	1.3	John Ryan Construction Ltd	Archview, Ballyegan, Birr, Co. Offaly
39F 2536223	Framework set-up	Works	Multi-party Framework Agreement for	€45,000,000.0 0 ³	14/02/2024	12	Campions Quarries Ltd	Lisduff, Errill, Rathdowney, CO. Laois
			Pavement and Associated Works 2024 for				Caharclough Tarmacadam Ltd	Caharclough, Fethard Road, Clonmel. Co. Tipperary
			Tipperary County Council				Carroll Quarry Ltd	Castletown, Aghafin, Portlaoise, County Laois
							Colas Contracting Ltd	Bluebell Industrial Estate, Bluebell Avenue, Dublin, D12
							English Tarmac Ltd	Ballynilard Tipperary

_

³ There is no guarantee of this spend under the framework



							Falconhurst Ltd Kilsaran Road Surfacing and Contracting	Fantane, Thurles, Co. Tipperary Piercetown, Dunboyne, Co. Meath
							Lagan Asphalt Ltd	Breedon House, Rosemount Business Park, Ballycoolin Road, D11
							Priority	162 Clontarf Road,
							Construction, Rathcabin	Dublin Lelagh Rathcabbin
							Tarmacdam Ltd	Roscrea Co Tipperary
							Roadstone Ltd	Fortunestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24
							Tower Civil Engineering	Tower House Clonminch Tullamore, Co. Offaly
							Thomas Murphy and Sons Machinery Ltd	Dublin Road, Thurles, Co. Tipperary
TCC001795Q	Single contract	Works	Window Replacement-The Barracks, Borrisoleigh	€33,298.00	01/12/2023	3	Timberlane Design Ltd	Sragh, Ballinaclough, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary
TCC001778E	Single contract	Works	Cahir Car Park Enabling Works	€458,763.45	20/12/2023	4	Tony Kirwan Civil Engineering	Ballybrack, Kilmacthomas, Co. Waterford
TCC001775E	Single contract	Supplies	Provision of 1 No. 3,000 Gallon Vacuum Tanker	€34,000.00	21/11/2023	12	Templetuohy Farm Machinery	Powerstown, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TCC001723E	Single contract	Supplies	Purchase of 2 No. 6x4 Tipper Trucks	€301,400.00	07/12/2024	12	Surehaul Irl Ltd	Derrygrath, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TCC001722E	Award from NTA ⁴ Framework Agreement for Technical Consultancy Services for	Services	Ardfinnan Bridge Design Phase 3-4	€225,373.90	08/01/2024	18	ARUP Limited	50 Ringsend Road, Dublin.

⁴ National Transport Authority



	Transport Projects funded by the NTA							
TCC001615E	Single contract	Works	Clairín Bridge Replacement	€549,647.58	03/01/2024	6	Truir Construction	13 Society Street Ballinasloe, Co, Galway
TCC001585Q	Single contract	Works Related Services	Town Friendly Design Competition	€880,750.00	24/08/2023	12	JFOC Architects	3&4 Greenmount House, Dublin 6
2018/S 204- 464470	Award from OGP Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)	Supplies	Metered Electricity supply	€5,200,000.00	01/01/2024	24	Energia Customer Solutions Ltd	The Liberty Centre, Blanchardstown Retail Park, Dublin 15
KFP062F	Award from OGP	Supplies	Electric Van	€45,419.00	19/01/2024	12	Gowan Auto	Gowan House, Naas Road, Dublin 12
	Framework		Electric Van	€60,027.00	19/01/2024	12	Henry Ford & Son Ltd	Elm Court, Boreenmanna Road, Cork,
TY-24- 00049C	Single Contract	Supplies	Upgrade to IT System and Hardware Hydra Suite Clonmel	€55,308.67	14/03/2024	6	Critical Simulations Limited	1 st Floor, Regents Park Road, Fitchley, London
TCC001878Q	Single Contract	Works	Works at Market Yard Cahir	€46,230.00	06/03/2024	3	G&G Condon Ltd	The Orchard, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TP24000044T	Awards for Q1 2024 LGOPC ⁵ Framework for Civil	Works	Road Recycling and Stabilization Works Thurles MD 2024	€37,370.00	04/04/2024	8	Thomas Murphy and Sons Machinery Ltd	Dublin Road, Thurles, Co. Tipperary
TP24000037T	Engineering Works		Road Recycling and Stabilization Works Carrick MD 2024	€302,954.63	04/01/2024	12	Thomas Murphy and Sons Machinery Ltd	Dublin Road, Thurles, Co. Tipperary
TP24000040T			Road Recycling and Stabilization Works Tipperary Cashel MD 2024	€729,135.10	04/01/2024	12	Thomas Murphy and Sons Machinery Ltd	Dublin Road, Thurles, Co. Tipperary
TP24000018T	Awards for Q1 2024 LGOPC for Civil	Supplies	Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm	€60,000.00	01/02/2024	11	Falconhurst Ltd	Fantane, Borrisoleigh,

_

⁵ Local Government Operational Procurement Centre



	Engineering Materials – Supply Only	Surface Dressing Grit Rossestown 2024					Thurles Co. Tipperary
TP24000017T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Roscrea 2024	€60,000.00	01/02/2024	11	Falconhurst Ltd	Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Thurles Co. Tipperary
TP24000016T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Crag 2024	€60,000.00	01/02/2024	11	Rearcross Quarries Ltd	
TP24000015T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Knockanacree 2024	€45,000.00	01/02/2024	11	Falconhurst Ltd	Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Thurles Co. Tipperary
TP24000014T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Kilross 2024	€60,454.50	01/02/2024	11	Ballyorgan Quarries Ltd	Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick
TP24000013T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Cowpark Goolds Cross 2024	€60,454.50	01/02/2024	11	Ballyorgan Quarries Ltd	Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick
TP24000012T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Laffansbridge 2024	€57,500.00	01/02/2024	11	Falconhurst Ltd	Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Thurles Co. Tipperary
TP24000011T		Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing	€60,454.00	01/02/2024	11	Ballyorgan Quarries Ltd	Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick



			Grit Clogheen 2024					
TP24000010T			Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Tullaheedy 2024	€45,000.00	01/02/2024	11	Falconhurst Ltd	Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Thurles Co. Tipperary
TP24000009T			Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Wallers Lot 2024	€64,454.50	01/02/2024	11	Ballyorgan Quarries Ltd	Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick
TP24000008T			Supply of 2/6 mm 6/10mm 10/14mm Surface Dressing Grit Legaun 2024	€64,454.50	01/02/2024	11	Ballyorgan Quarries Ltd	Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick
TP24000024T	Award from LGOPC Framework DPS for Plant	Supplies	Nenagh MD South Pipe Jetting Unit and Suction Unit	€45,000.00	26/02/2024	23	Hogan's Drain & Pipe Cleaning Limited	Limerick Road, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary
TP24000023T	Hire for Local Authorities and the OPW		Nenagh MD North Pipe Jetting Unit and Suction Unit	€45,000.00	26/02/2024	23	Hogan's Drain & Pipe Cleaning Limited	Limerick Road, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary
TP24000022T			Nenagh MD Central Pipe Jetting Unit and Suction Unit	€45,000.00	26/02/2024	23	Hogan's Drain & Pipe Cleaning Limited	Limerick Road, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary
TP24000038T	Award from LGOPC Framework for	Supplies	Supply of Bitumen Emulsions to Tipperary County	€2,100,000.00	01/04/2024	10	Colas Teoranta	Bluebell Industrial Estate, Bluebell Avenue, Dublin 12
	Bitumen Emulsion Supplies & Services 2022 - 2026		Council				Irish Tar & Bitumen Suppliers Limited	Irish Tar & Bitumen Limited 1 Alexandra Road Dublin D01 County Dublin
							Lagan Materials Ltd	Breedon House, Rosemount Business Park, Ballycoolin Road, D11



39F 2536223	Award from Multi-party Framework Agreement for Pavement	Works	Carrick on Suir Restoration Improvement Works 2024	€1,154,169.70	08/03/2024	8	Lagan Asphalt Ltd	Breedon House, Rosemount Business Park, Ballycoolin Road, D11
	and Assoc Works in 2024 for Tipperary County		Caharclough Road Works Programme 2024 Tipp Cashel Cahir MD	€303,767.06	21/02/2024	10	Caharclough	Caharclough, Fethard Road, Clonmel. Co. Tipperary
	Council		Road Works Programme 2024, Tipperary, Cashel and Cahir District	€1,145,640.00	21/02/2024	10	Roadstone Ltd	Fortunestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24
			N24 Carrick on Suir Pavement Scheme- Diversion Repair	€167,360.60	07/03/2024	1	Caharclough Tarmacadam	Caharclough, Fethard Road, Clonmel. Co. Tipperary
			Thurles MD Roads Programme	€2,011,740.75	28/02/2024		Falconhurst	Fantane, Borrisoleigh, Thurles Co. Tipperary
176F 240162	Award from Multi Party Framework for Civil	ti Party mework Civil rks 2023	Tipp Town Bus Stop	€59,669.00	21/03/2024	2	Eugene Fallon Plant Hire Ltd	Rathloose, Powerstown, Clonmel Co. Tipperary,
	Works 2023 for TCC		Footpath Improvement Carrickbeg	€38,713.00	02/02/2024	1	Seamus Walsh Plant Hire Ltd	Glenconnor, Clonmel. Co. Tipperary
			Thurles MD Footpath Works	€130,000.00	04/03/2024	10	Rathcabin Tarmacdam Ltd	Lelagh Rathcabbin Roscrea Co Tipperary
			Ragg Junction Works	€180,000.00	04/03/2024	9	Rathcabin Tarmacdam Ltd	Lelagh Rathcabbin Roscrea Co Tipperary
			N24 Walkway Surfacing Works	€134,572.50	21/03/2024	1	English Tarmac Ltd	Ballynilard Tipperary
			Tipp Town to Limerick Junction Footpath Repair Works	€57,206.53	12/04/2024	1.5	V Plant Construction Ltd	Derrygrath Lower, Cahir, Co. Tipperary
57F 230921	Award from Multi Party Agreement for Pavement	Works	Road Works Programme 2024 Tipperary Cashel and Cahir District	€142,835.00	24/01/2024	3	Caharclough Tarmacadam Ltd	Caharclough, Fethard Road, Clonmel. Co. Tipperary



	and Assoc. Works in 2023 for TCC							
TCC001890Q	Single Contract	Works	Works to property at Glenoaks, Clonmel	€38,567.00	26/03/2024	1	G&G Condon	The Orchard, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
TCC001885E 173760 2222775	Award from OGP Framework Multi Supplier Framework Agreements Architect Led Design Team Services for the Provision of Social & Affordable Residential Developments (Including associated buildings such as community facilities)	Services	Provision of Architect Led Design Team for the construction of 4 No. Units at Fr. Matthew St, Tipperary Town, Co. Tipperary.	€138,547.72	06/12/2023	24	ROJO Studios	Greyfriars, Waterford
TCC001859Q	Single Contract	Works	Refurb at Castlegreen Avenue SHIP Purchase 2023/03	€25,316.00	27/03/2024	1	RDK Limited,	Ballygriffen, Cashel
TCC001843T	Single Contract	Works	Refurbishment of property at Cuan Deirge Puckane	€35,740.00	27/03/2024	6	Donnacha McGrath & Sons	Grawnbeg, Killoscully, Newport, Tipperary
TCC001831T	Single Contract		Refurbishment of House at Lois Mullinn, Cloughjordan	€31,270.00	13/02/2024	3	John Ryan Construction Ltd	Archview, Ballyegan, Birr, Co. Offaly
TY-24- 00059C	Single Contract	Supplies	Supply of Drager Breathing Apparatus Cylinders and Cylinder Covers	€36,660.00	02/04/2024	6	Respro Ltd	78D Lagan Road, Glasnevin D11



KFP063F	Award from OGP Framework for the Supply of 4x4 Single/Double Cab Pickup Trucks to Public Sector Bodies	Supplier	Supply of 2 4WD Vehicles to the Fire Service	€70,999.00	05/04/2024	9	Henry Ford & Son Ltd	Elm Court, Boreenmanna Road, Cork
166307 2343232	Award from OGP Framework for Legal Services to Public Sector Bodies (excluding Central Government Departments)	Services	TCC ⁶ Legal Services on all Multi-Disciplinary Legal Service matters under Lot 24 (excluding property and conveyance legal services, Debt Collection & Environmental Enforcement)	€666.666.00 ⁷	02/04/2024	48	Leahy Reidy Solicitors LLP	Park Manor, Upper Mallow Street, Limerick

⁶ Tipperary County Council

⁷ There is no guarantee of this spend over the life of the framework